MAZIE K. HIRONO COMMITTEE OM ARMED SERVICES

HANMAIL COMMITTEE ON ENERGY &
, MATURAL RESOURCES
- COMMITTEE OM THE JUDICIARY
Anited States Senate T O T DA e
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1104 ENTREFRENEURSHIP

COMMITTEE OM VETERAMS' AFFAIRS

April 24, 2023
The Honorable Patty Murray The Honorable John Boozman
Chair Ranking Member
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Subcommittee on Military Construction, Subcommittee on Military Construction,
Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies
125 Hart Senate Office Building 125 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Murray and Ranking Member Boozman,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that [ have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024, Military
Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the
requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,
gy £ Biinco

Mazie K. Hirono
United States Senator



Recipient Name

Fort Shafter Hawaii

Helemano Military
Reservation Hawaii

Schofield Barracks

Schofield Barracks

Joint Base Pearl
Harbor-Hickam

Joint Base Pearl
Harbor-Hickam

Joint Base Pearl
Harbor-Hickam

Wheeler Army
Airfield

Fort Shafter

Schofield Barracks

Schofield Barracks

Marine Corps Base
Kaneohe Bay

Marine Corps Base
Kaneohe Bay

Joint Base Pearl
Harbor-Hickam

Schofield Barracks
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Hirono, Mazie(D-HI) Military Construction and VA
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Construct a Clearwell and Booster Pump System.

Construct Wells, pump station and storage tank.

Construct water storage tanks, pumping station and
distribution lines.

Constructs four Company Operations Facilities and Troop Aid
Stations.

Planning and design funds to construct a combined
operations center.

Construct a storage space for the Logistics and readiness
Squadron.

Constructs a maintenance hangar.

Constructs a maintenance hangar at Wheeler Army Airfield.

Requests funds to construct Tactical Equipment Maintenance
Facility

Requests funds to construct Enlisted Barracks to replace
existing barracks.

Requests funds to construct one potable water above ground
storage tank.

Upgrades a water reclamation facility at Marine Corps Base,
Kaneohe Bay.

Constructs a high bay aircraft hangar in Marine Corps Base,
Kaneohe Bay.

The planned Waterfront Production Facility will bring light
industrial productive capacity and shipboard worker services
closer to the drydocks in a permanent and modern facility.

Construct elevated potable water storage tank and
distribution lines.

Project Location

Fort Shafter HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Honolulu HI

Kaneohe HI

Kaneohe HI

Pearl
Harbor-Hickham HI

Schofield HI

Amount
Requested
($000)

$23,000

$33,000

$21,000

$111,000

$39,000

$16,000

$9,000

$20,000

$9,000

$25,000

$2,000

$227,000

$185,000

$60,000

$16,000



