



COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES
COMMITTEE ON ENERGY &
NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS &
ENTREPRENEURSHIP
COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS

April 24, 2023

The Honorable Patty Murray
Chair
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Subcommittee on Military Construction,
Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies
125 Hart Senate Office Building

Thezi K. Diano

The Honorable John Boozman Ranking Member U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies 125 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Murray and Ranking Member Boozman,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024, Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Mazie K. Hirono

United States Senator

Washington, DC 20510

Hirono, Mazie(D-HI) Military Construction and VA Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Fort Shafter Hawaii	Construct a Clearwell and Booster Pump System.	Fort Shafter HI	\$23,000
Helemano Military Reservation Hawaii	Construct Wells, pump station and storage tank.	Honolulu HI	\$33,000
Schofield Barracks	Construct water storage tanks, pumping station and distribution lines.	Honolulu HI	\$21,000
Schofield Barracks	Constructs four Company Operations Facilities and Troop Aid Stations.	Honolulu HI	\$111,000
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam	Planning and design funds to construct a combined operations center.	Honolulu HI	\$39,000
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam	Construct a storage space for the Logistics and readiness Squadron.	Honolulu HI	\$16,000
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam	Constructs a maintenance hangar.	Honolulu HI	\$9,000
Wheeler Army Airfield	Constructs a maintenance hangar at Wheeler Army Airfield.	Honolulu HI	\$20,000
Fort Shafter	Requests funds to construct Tactical Equipment Maintenance Facility	Honolulu HI	\$9,000
Schofield Barracks	Requests funds to construct Enlisted Barracks to replace existing barracks.	Honolulu HI	\$25,000
Schofield Barracks	Requests funds to construct one potable water above ground storage tank.	Honolulu HI	\$2,000
Marine Corps Base Kaneohe Bay	Upgrades a water reclamation facility at Marine Corps Base, Kaneohe Bay.	Kaneohe HI	\$227,000
Marine Corps Base Kaneohe Bay	Constructs a high bay aircraft hangar in Marine Corps Base, Kaneohe Bay.	Kaneohe HI	\$185,000
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam	The planned Waterfront Production Facility will bring light industrial productive capacity and shipboard worker services closer to the drydocks in a permanent and modern facility.	Pearl Harbor-Hickham HI	\$60,000
Schofield Barracks	Construct elevated potable water storage tank and distribution lines.	Schofield HI	\$16,000